Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/26/2025

5/26/2025

5/26/2025

5/26/2025
5/26/2025
5/26/2025

5/26/2025

5/26/2025

5/26/2025

5/26/2025

5/26/2025

5/26/2025

5/26/2025

5/26/2025

5/26/2025

5/26/2025

5/26/2025

5/26/2025

5/26/2025

RMP25-001096

RMP25-001097

RMP25-001098

RMP25-001099

RMP25-001100

RMP25-001101

RMP25-001102

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
2000 BLOCK HICKS RD
1900 BLOCK PLUM

GROVE RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3700 BLOCK PHEASANT
DR

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

WIRELESS 911 INFO

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/28/2025 12:02:13 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/26/2025

5/26/2025

5/26/2025

5/26/2025

5/26/2025
5/26/2025
5/26/2025

5/26/2025

5/26/2025
5/26/2025
5/26/2025

5/26/2025

5/26/2025

5/26/2025

5/26/2025
5/26/2025

5/26/2025
5/26/2025

5/26/2025

5/26/2025

RMP25-001103

RMP25-001104

RMP25-001105

RMP25-001106

RMP25-001107

RMP25-001108

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

2200 BLOCK CENTRAL
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

2700 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

2400 BLOCK ASHLAND
AVE

5400 BLOCK CHATEAU DR
2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE
RD

5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE
RD

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3600 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

3600 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN

CENTRAL RD & BARKER
AVE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

WIRELESS 911 INFO

PREMISES CHECK

LOCK OUT

DOMESTIC
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

2800 BLOCK STARLING LN AMBULANCE CALL

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/28/2025 12:02:13 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

5/26/2025 RMP25-001109 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/26/2025 APPROX LOC:3200 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
CAMPBELL ST

5/26/2025 3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

5/26/2025 3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RD

5/26/2025 PARK ST / MEADOW DR MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

5/26/2025 2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
RD

5/26/2025 APPROX LOC: 2802 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CENTRAL RD

5/26/2025 3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

5/26/2025 RMP25-001110 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/26/2025 2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD ASSIST

5/26/2025 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/26/2025 2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

5/26/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD TRAFFIC STOP

5/26/2025 2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN INTOXICATED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

5/26/2025 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/28/2025 12:02:13 PM



