



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/26/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/26/2025		2000 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/26/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/26/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/26/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	
5/26/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
5/26/2025		3700 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
5/26/2025		1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
5/26/2025	RMP25-001096	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2025	RMP25-001097	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2025	RMP25-001098	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2025	RMP25-001099	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2025	RMP25-001100	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2025	RMP25-001101	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2025	RMP25-001102	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/26/2025	RMP25-001103	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2025	RMP25-001104	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2025	RMP25-001105	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2025	RMP25-001106	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2025		2200 BLOCK CENTRAL	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
5/26/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2025	RMP25-001107	2700 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2025		2400 BLOCK ASHLAND AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/26/2025		5400 BLOCK CHATEAU DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/26/2025		2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2025		5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/26/2025		5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
5/26/2025		3600 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2025	RMP25-001108	3600 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/26/2025		CENTRAL RD & BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
5/26/2025		2800 BLOCK STARLING LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/26/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	
5/26/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
5/26/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/26/2025	RMP25-001109	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2025		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/26/2025		PARK ST / MEADOW DR	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/26/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
5/26/2025		APPROX LOC: 2802 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2025		3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/26/2025	RMP25-001110	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/26/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT